Labette County Board of Commissioners April 13, 2020

<u> </u>			_	_	_
·c	าท	ıv	ρ	n	ρ

Chairman Lonie R. Addis approved Accounts Payable at 9:55 a.m. on April 13, 2020 at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present.

Others Present for the Meeting

County Clerk Gena Landis, Accounts Payable Clerk Lorrie Boulware.

Media Present

None

Accounts Payable Approval

Chairman Lonie R. Addis met with the County Clerk Gena Landis, and Accounts Payable Clerk Lorrie Boulware for the purpose of approving Accounts Payable and Abatements/Refunds in accordance with the Labette County Commission directive giving him the authority at the regular commission meeting on March 23, 2020. Commissioner Addis approved check numbers 20693 through 20818 in the amount of \$255,922.15.

Attest	
County Clerk. Gena Landis	Chairman, Lonie R. Addis